

SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Commerce, Consumer Protection and International Affairs to Original Senate Bill No. 605 by Senator Martiny

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, delete line 2, and insert "To amend and reenact R.S. 32:1261(A)(1)(m) and to repeal R.S. 32:1270.1(1)(j) and 1270.11(1)(i), relative to the Louisiana Motor Vehicle Commission; to provide"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, line 4, change "marine products" to "motor vehicles, marine products, and motorcycles and all-terrain vehicles"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, between lines 6 and 7 insert:

"Section 1. R.S. 32:1261(A)(1)(m) is hereby amended and reenacted to read as follows:

§1261. Unauthorized acts

A. It shall be a violation of this Chapter:

(1) For a manufacturer, a distributor, a wholesaler, distributor branch, factory branch, converter or officer, agent, or other representative thereof:

* * *

(m) To fail to compensate its dealers for the work and services they are required to perform in connection with the dealer's delivery and preparation obligations according to the terms of compensation ~~that shall be filed with the commission on or before October first of each year~~. The commission shall find the compensation to be reasonable or the manufacturer shall remedy any deficiencies.

* * *

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 1, delete line 7 and insert:

"Section 2. R.S. 32:1270.1(1)(j) and 1270.11(1)(i) are hereby repealed."